Calcaneus Step Plate
Surgical Technique
I  Medializing Calcaneal Osteotomy01
Medializing Calcaneal Osteotomy (MCO) With Calcaneus Step Plate
Use the saw template to indicate size and contour of the
plate. The handle should point to the heel tip in order to
perform an appropriate cut (35°– 45°).
Perform an incision on the lateral side of the calcaneus.

13 14
I  Medializing Calcaneal Osteotomy05
Ordering Information
Calcaneal Step Plate
Product Description Item Number
Calcaneus Step Plate Instrument Set AR-8949S
Saw Template AR-8949ST
Handle for Saw Template AR-14520H
Drill Sleeve for Compression Hole AR-8949DG
Retractor for Calcaneus Step Plate, L-shaped AR-8949RL
Retractor for Calcaneus Step Plate, S-shaped AR-8949RS
Calcaneus Step Plate Instrument Case AR-8949C
Plates
Product Description Item Number
Calcaneus Step Plate, 5 mm AR-8949-050
Calcaneus Step Plate, 7.5 mm AR-8949-075
Calcaneus Step Plate, 10 mm AR-8949-100
Screws
Product Description Item Number
Low Profile Cortical Locking Screw, TI,
3.5 mm × 14 mm - 60 mm
AR-8935L-14-60
Low Profile Cortical Screw, Ti, 3.5 mm × 14 mm - 60 mm AR-8935-14-60
Low Profile Cancellous Screw, Ti, 14 mm - 60 mm AR-8940-14-60
Disposable
Product Description Item Number
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, nonthreaded, .094 in (2.4 mm) AR-8967K
Products advertised in this brochure/surgical technique
guide may not be available in all countries. For information on
availability, please contact Arthrex Customer Service or your
local Arthrex representative.